

Press Release

Cruise hotspot Hamburg: CSI Design Expo Europe moves to the river Elbe in 2025

Hamburg Messe und Congress and CloserStill Media establish partnership

Hamburg, 18 November 2024 – Cruise Ship Interiors (CSI) Design Expo Europe, the leading European trade fair for the interior design and outfitting of cruise ships, will find its new home port in Hamburg from 2025. This has been agreed by organiser Elite Exhibitions which merged with global exhibition organiser, CloserStill Media earlier in the year, and Hamburg Messe und Congress (HMC). They are thus establishing a new, long-term partnership that will also see the annual trade fair relocated from London to Hamburg. Hamburg Messe und Congress already plays host to the world's leading shipbuilding trade fair, SMM, and the European trade fair for cruise destinations, Seatrade Europe. Hamburg is thus further expanding its importance as a hotspot for the cruise industry.

"Hamburg isn't just Europe's cruise hub; it's a global centre for maritime innovation, offering our exhibitors access to designers, cruise operators, shipyards, and industry leaders," says Toby Walters CEO of Elite Exhibitions. "It's prime location and robust cruise infrastructure mean better access for decision-makers, making it the ideal stage for our event." As a specialised exhibition and conference format, Cruise Ship Interiors Design Expo Europe is aimed at the European cruise interior design industry and focuses on Europe's luxury ocean, river, and expedition cruise ships.

"With CSI Design Expo Europe, we are gaining a high-calibre event for Hamburg as a trade fair location that complements HMC's portfolio in a special way," says a delighted Heiko M. Stutzinger, CEO of Hamburg Messe und Congress. "The cruise industry continues to boom, and there is a great demand for sustainable solutions for ship interiors. In conjunction with our broad-based maritime network and the modern, centrally located campus of our exhibition centre, together with our partner Elite Exhibitions we see ideal conditions for the event's long-term growth."

With the premiere of CSI Design Expo Europe 2025 in Hamburg, the partners are combining their activities in the maritime interiors sector. The previously independent MARINE INTERIORS Cruise & Ferry Global Expo fair organised by HMC will be merged into CSI Design Expo Europe.

The first CSI Design Expo Europe to take place in Hamburg will be held on 3rd and 4th December 2025 and will then be held annually in December at the Hamburg trade fair centre. There is already strong demand from exhibiting companies to take part next year.

For further information on CSI Design Expo Europe, please contact:

Will Duffell will.duffell@elite-exhibitions.com



Hamburg Messe und Congress GmbH P.O. Box 30 24 80 · 20308 Hamburg Messeplatz 1 · 20357 Hamburg Germany

...

 Phone
 +49 40 3569 0

 Fax
 +49 40 3569 2203

 info@hamburg-messe.com · info@cch.de

 hamburg-messe.com · cch.de

Management Board: Uwe Fischer (CEO), Heiko M. Stutzinger (CEO) Chairman of Supervisory Board: State Secretary Andreas Rieckhof Commercial register: local court Hamburg HRB 12054 Registered office: Hamburg Legal Form: Limited Liability Company VAT-Reg.-No.: DE811214125 Hamburg Commercial Bank · BIC: HSHNDEHH IBAN: DE10 2105 0000 0228 1300 00



HMC-Press contact

Niko Karcher-Jüngling Content & PR Hamburg Messe und Congress +49 40 3569 2448 niko.karcher-juengling@hamburg-messe.de www.hamburg-messe.com www.cch.de/en/

Data Privacy Notice: You may at any time object to the processing of your data for the purposes indicated above, or revoke your consent to such processing, by going to datenschutz@hamburg-messe.de. For further information on the protection of your data please read our Data Privacy Policy at http://hamburg-messe.de/datenschutz. For further information on the protection of your data please read our Data Privacy Policy at http://hamburg-messe.de/datenschutz. For further information on the protection of your data please read our Data Privacy Policy at http://hamburg-messe.de/datenschutz. For further information on the protection of your data please read our Data Privacy Policy at http://hamburg-messe.de/datenschutz. For further information on the protection of your data please read our Data Privacy Policy at http://hamburg-messe.de/datenschutz. You may also use the same link to contact our Data Protection Officer.